## LONE STAR TRADITION



Small Town Heart

City of Hawley Hawley, Texas 79525 P.O. Box 649 • 783 Avenue E 325-537-9528 • 325-537-9735 (fax)

## **NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE CITY OF HAWLEY CITY COUNCIL**

The City Council of the City of Hawley will have a meeting Tuesday May 10, 2022, at 7:00 PM in the city hall building located at 783 Ave. E Hawley Texas.

- 1. Call meeting to order
- 2. Opening prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Approval of minutes from April 8, 2022, and April 19, 2022
- 6. Presentation or hearing from the public.

New Business: Discuss and act on (if required)

- a) Interlocal Agreement between, Anson Hospital District, City of Anson, and the City of Hawley pertaining to ambulance service
- Interlocal Agreement between the City of Hawley and the Hawley Water Supply Corporation pertaining to the sewer system

Old Business: Discuss and act on (if required)

a) Sewer project update

Reports: Discuss and act on (if required)

- a. Hawley EDC Report
- b. Administration Report
- c. Municipal Court Report
- d. Police Report
- e. Street Report
- f. Quarterly Report and Financial Report
- g. Pay Bills

osing Comments and Adjou	<u>ırn:</u>		

## **CERTIFICATION**

THIS MEETING WAS POSTED AT CITY HALL, 783 AVE E, HAWLEY, TEXAS ON MAY 6, 2022, BY 5:00 P.M. AND WILL REMAIN POSTED FOR 72 CONTINOUS HOURS PRECEDING THE MEETING

## PURSUANT TO SECTION 551.071 OF THE TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE,

THE COUNCIL MAY CONVENE INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION(S) FROM TIME TO TIME AS DEEMED NECESSARY DURING THE MEETING FOR ANY POSTED AGENDA ITEM AND MAY RECEIVE ADVICE FROM ITS ATTORNEY AS PERMITTED BY LAW

Posted By: Regina Thompson, City Secretary

Time: 4:45 p.m.